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Alia Abdi 
Nilan Johnson 
250 Marquette Ave. So., Ste. 800 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
612-305-7543 
aabdi@nilanjohnson.com 
Director 

Alexandra Anderson 
SJJ Law 
7900 Xerxes Ave South 
Bloomington, MN 55431 
952-600-7022 
aanderson@sjjlawfirm.com 
Chair, Bar Talk Committee 

Douglas Anderson 
Saul Ewing 
33 South Sixth Street, Suite 4750 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-225-2941 
douglas.anderson@saul.com 
Chair, Bar Talk Committee 

Stephanie Angolkar 
Iverson Reuvers Law Firm 
9321 Ensign Ave South 
Bloomington, MN 55438 
612-952-548-7216 
stephanie@iversonlaw.com 
Chair, Community Outreach Committee 

Abou Amara 
Gustafson Gluek 
Canadian Pacific Plaza, 120 South Sixth Street, Suite 
2600 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
612-333-8844 
aamara@gustafsongluek.com 
Director and Chair, Mass Tort, Multi-District 
Litigtion and Class Action Practice Group 

Manny Atwal 
Office of Federal Public Defender 
107 U.S. Courthouse, 300 South Fourth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
612-664-5858 
Manny_Atwal@fd.org 
Secretary, Director  

Joey Balthazor 
Waggle 
651-313-5961 
jbalthazor@getyourwaggleon.com 
Director and Vice President, Membership, Chair, 
Intellectual Property Practice Group 

Katherine Barrett Wiik 
Saul Ewing  
33 South Sixth Street, Suite 4750 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-225-2621 
katie.barrettwiik@saul.com 
Chair, Long Range Planning Committee 

Kate Baxter-Kauf 
Lockridge Grindal Nauen 
100 Washington Avenue South, Suite 2200 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
612-339-6900 
kmbaxter-kauf@locklaw.com 
Chair, Mass Torts, Multi-District Litigtation, and 
Class Action Practice Group 

Jeanette Bazis 
Greene Espel 
222 South 9th Street, Unit 2200 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-378-8358 
jbazis@greeneespel.com 
Chair, National Convention Committee 
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James Becker 
Office of the Federal Defender 
107 U.S. Courthouse 
300 South Fourth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
612-664-5858 
james_becker@fd.org 
Director and Vice President, Special Events 
 
Shannon Bjorkland 
Dorsey & Whitney 
50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
612-492-6636 
bjorklund.shannon@dorsey.com 
Chair, Justice & Democracy Centers Committee  

Amy Boyle 
MSB Employment Justice 
6400 Flying Cloud Dr. Ste 215 
Minneapolis, MN 55344 
612-677-2680 
aboyle@msbjustice.com 
Director and Vice President, Diversity and Inclusion 
 
Cari Brunkow 
Forsgren Fisher McCalmont DeMarea Tysver LLP 
Capella Tower, 225 South 6th Street, Suite 1500 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-474-3343 
cbrunkow@forsgrenfisher.com 
Director and Vice President, Diversity and Inclusion 
 
Magistrate Judge Elsa Bullard 
United States District Court 
342 Federal Building, 316 N. Robert Street 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
612-848-1620 
EMBullard@mnd.uscourts.gov 
President 

Joseph Cassioppi 
Fredrikson & Byron 
200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-492-7414 
jcassioppi@fredlaw.com 
Director and Long-Range Planning Committee 

Marra Clay 
Merchant & Gould P.C. 
150 South Fifth St. Ste 2200 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-336-4621 
mclay@merchantgould.com 
Chair, Digital Communications Committee 

Rory Collins 
Faegre Drinker 
2200 Wells Fargo Center, 90 South Seventh Street 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
612-766-8744 
rory.collins@faegredrinker.com 
Director 

Amy Conners 
Best & Flanagan 
60 South Sixth Street, Suite 2700 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
612-349-5665 
aconners@bestlaw.com 
Chair, White-Collar Crime Practice Group 

Nathan Converse 
Fredrikson & Byron 
200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-492-7223 
nconverse@fredlaw.com 
Chair, Bar Talk Committee 
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Magistrate Judge Elizabeth Cowan Wright 
United States District Court 
342 Federal Building, 316 N. Robert Street 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
651-848-1890 
ecwright@mnd.uscourts.gov 
Past President, Chair, Long-Range Planning 
Committee 

Magistrate Judge John Docherty 
United States District Court 
300 South Fourth Street, Suite 600 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
651-848-1180 
docherty_chambers@mnd.uscourts.gov 
Vice President, Diversity and Inclusion 

Tracey Donesky 
Stinson 
50 South Sixth Street, Suite 2600 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-335-1479 
tracey.donesky@stinson.com 
Director and Chair, Golf Tournament Committee 

Devin Driscoll 
Fredrikson & Byron 
200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-492-7294 
ddriscoll@fredlaw.com 
Director and Vice President, Continuing Legal 
Education and Vice President, Eighth Circuit 

Kelly Fermoyle 
Faegre Drinker 
2200 Wells Fargo Center, 90 South Seventh Street 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
612-766-7207 
kelly.fermoyle@faegredrinker.com 
Director and Vice President, Monthly Meetings 

Honorable William Fisher 
United States Bankruptcy Court 
232 Federal Building, 316 N. Robert Street 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
651-848-1060 
wjfchambers@mnb.uscourts.gov 
Chair, Community Outreach Committee 

Magistrate Judge Dulce Foster 
United States District Court 
Diana E. Murphy U.S. Courthouse 
300 South Fourth Street 
651-664-5540 
Foster_Chambers@mnd.uscourts.gov 
Pro Se Project Coordinator 

Honorable Donovan Frank 
United States District Court 
724 Federal Building, 316 N. Robert Street 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
651-848-1290 
dwfrank@mnd.uscourts.gov 
Long-Range Planning Committee 

David Goodwin 
Gustafson Gluek 
Canadian Pacific Plaza, 120 South Sixth Street,  
Suite 2600 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
612-333-8844 
dgoodwin@gustafsongluek.com 
Director 

Adam Hansen 
Apollo Law 
333 Washington Ave N, Suite 300 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
612-927-2969 
adam@apollo-law.com 
Long-Range Planning Committee 
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Daniel Hedlund 
Gustafson Gluek 
120 South Sixth Street, Suite 2600 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-333-8844 
dhedlund@gustafsongluek.com 
Director and Chair, Long-Range Planning Committee 

Megan Helstrom 
Fredrikson & Byron 
33 South Sixth Street, Suite 3800 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-492-7290 
mhelstrom@fredlaw.com 
Law School Outreach Liaison 

Holley Horrell 
United States District Court 
342 Federal Building, 316 N. Robert Street 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
 
Holley.Horrell@gmail.com 
Chair, Antitrust Practice Group 

Cassandra Jacobsen 
Cozen O'Connor 
33 South Sixth Street, Suite 3800 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-260-9079 
cjacobsen@cozen.com 
Director, Treasurer 

Jeffrey Justman 
Faegre Drinker 
2200 Wells Fargo Center, 90 South Seventh Street 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
612-766-7133 
jeff.justman@faegredrinker.com 
Director and Chair, Long-Range Planning 
Committee, Chair, Justice & Democracy Centers 
Committee 

Jesse Kibort 
Parker Daniels Kibort 
888 Colwell Building 
123 North Third Street 
Minneapolis, MN  55401 
612-355-4100 
kibort@parkerdk.com 
Chair, Civil Discovery Practice Group 

Aaron Knoll 
Greene Espel 
222 South Ninth Street, Suite 2200 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
612-373-8371 
aknoll@greeneespel.com 
Vice President, Membership 

Kyle Kroll 
Winthrop & Weinstine 
225 South Sixth Street, Suite 3500 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
612-604-6598 
kkroll@winthrop.com 
Director, National Council Delegate and Chair, 
National Convention Committee 

Barry Landy 
Ciresi Conlin 
225 South Sixth Street, Suite 4600 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-361-8224 
BML@ciresiconlin.com 
Director and Vice President, Special Events 

Michelle Looby 
Gustafson Gluek 
120 South Sixth Street, Suite 2600 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-333-8844 
mlooby@gustafsongluek.com 
Chair, Antitrust Practice Group 
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Nathan Louwagie 
Carlson Caspers 
Capella Tower, Suite 4200, 225 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
612-436-9656 
nlouwagie@carlsoncaspers.com 
Director and Vice-President, Continuing Legal 
Education 

Emily McAdam 
Greene Espel 
222 South Ninth Street, Suite 2200 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
612-373-0830 
emcadam@greeneespel.com 
Director and Vice President, Membership 

Peter McElligott 
Anthony Ostlund 
3600 Wells Fargo Center, 90 South Seventh Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-492-8233 
pmcelligott@anthonyostlund.com 
Chair, Golf Tournament Committee 

Zac McFarland 
Fredrikson & Byron 
33 South Sixth Street, Suite 3800 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-492-7456 
zmcfarland@fredlaw.com 
Law School Outreach Liaison 

Bibeane “Bibi” Metsch-Garcia 
Ciresi Conlin 
225 South Sixth Street, Suite 4600 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-361-8211 
bmg@ciresiconlin.com 
Director and Vice President, Monthly Meetings  

 
 
 

Magistrate Judge Doug Micko 
United States District Court 
Diana E. Murphy United States Courthouse, 9W, 300 
South Fourth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
612-492-7199 
dlmicko@mnd.uscourts.gov 
Vice President, Monthly Meetings 

Amanda Mills 
Fredrikson & Byron 
200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-492-7199 
amills@fredlaw.com 
Chair, White Collar Crime Practice Group 

Adine Momoh 
United States Attorney’s Office 
300 South 4th Street, Suite 600 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
612-664-5600 
adine.momoh@gmail.com 
Director and Chair, National Convention Committee 

Ann Motl 
Bowman and Brooke 
150 South 5th Street, Suite 3000 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Ann.Motl@bowmanandbrooke.com 
Strategic Initiatives Coordinator 

Megan Odom 
Ciresi Conlin 
225 South Sixth Street, Suite 4600 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-361-8227 
mlo@ciresiconlin.com 
Director and Affinity Bar Liaison Coordinator 
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Christopher Pham 
Fredrikson & Byron 
200 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-492-7388 
cpham@fredlaw.com 
Director  

Trevor Parkes 
National Association of Criminal Defense Lawyers 
1660 L St. NW, 12th Floor 
Washington, DC 20036 
202-465-7665 
tparkes@nacdl.org 
Chair, Newer Lawyers Committee  

Kristen Rau 
United States Attorney’s Office 
300 South 4th Street, Suite 600 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
312-853-9274 
Kristen.Rau@usdoj.gov 
Director  

Brittany Resch 
Strauss Borrelli PLLC 
980 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 1610 
Chicago, Illinois 60611 
872-263-1100 
bresch@straussborrelli.com 
Director and Pro Se Project Coordinator 

Donna Reuter 
Crowell & Moring 
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
202-624-2763 
rdreuter@crowell.com 
Law School Outreach Liaison 
 
 

 

Michael Rowe 
Dorsey & Whitney 
50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-492-6724 
rowe.michael@dorsey.com 
Director  

Ryan Rypka 
Carlson Caspers 
Capella Tower, Suite 4200 
225 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-436-9688 
rrypka@carlsoncaspers.com 
Chair, Intellectual Property Practice Group 

Surya Saxena 
Greene Espel 
222 South Ninth Street, Suite 2200 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
612-373-8331 
ssaxena@greeneespel.com 
Chair, Long-Range Planning Committee 

Elizabeth Scheibel 
Faegre DrinkerBiddle & Reath LLP 
1705 E. 46th St. 
Minneapolis, MN 55407 
612-386-0382 
elizabeth.scheibel@faegredrinker.com 
Director  

Nicholas Scheiner 
Greene Espel 
222 South Ninth Street, Suite 2200 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
612-373-0830 
nscheiner@greeneespel.com 
Chair, Digital Communications Committee 
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Stacey Slaughter 
Robins Kaplan 
800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 2800 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-349-8500 
sslaughter@robinskaplan.com 
Director and Chair, Antitrust Practice Group 

Mimi Solomon 
Fredrikson & Byron 
200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-492-7055 
msolomon@fredlaw.com 
Chair, Newer Lawyers Committee 

Anthony Stauber 
Gustafson Gluek 
120 South 6th Street, Suite 2600 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-333-8844 
tstauber@gustafsongluek.com 
Chair, Digital Communications Committee 

Vanessa Szalapski 
Dorsey & Whitney 
50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-492-6743 
szalapski.vanessa@dorsey.com 
Director  

Vildan Teske 
Teske Law PLLC 
80 South 8th Street 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
612-767-0521 
teske@teskelaw.com 
Chair, Long-Range Planning Committee 

 
 

Gina Tonn 
Greene Espel 
222 South Ninth Street, Suite 2200 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
612-373-8378 
gtonn@greeneespel.com  
Chair, Bar Talk Committee 

Charles Toomajian 
Zimmerman Reed 
1100 IDS Center, 80 South 8th Street 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
612-341-0400 
charles.toomajian@zimmreed.com  
Chair, Mentorship Committee 

Honorable Eric Tostrud 
United States District Court 
316 N. Robert Street 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
651-848-1190 
ectostrud@mnd.uscourts.gov 
Vice President, Continuing Legal Education 

Natasha Townes Robinson 
Fredrikson & Byron 
200 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-492-7065 
nrobinson@fredlaw.com 
Director  

Honorable John R. Tunheim 
United States District Court 
774 Federal Building, 316 N. Robert Street 
St. Paul, MN  55101 
651-664-5080 
tunheim_chambers@mnd.uscourts.gov 
President-Elect 
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Andrew Tweeten 
United States Attorney’s Office 
300 South 4th Street, Suite 600 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
612-664-5600 
Andrew.Tweeten@usdoj.gov 
Chair, Civil Discovery Practice Group  

Sarah Vandelist 
Faegre DrinkerBiddle & Reath LLP 
1705 E. 46th St. 
Minneapolis, MN 55407 
612-766-6853 
sarah.vandelist@faegredrinker.com 
Chair, Mentorship Committee 

Samuel Walling 
Jones Day 
90 South Seventh Street, Suite 4950 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
612-605-6000 
swalling@jonesday.com 
Director and Chair, Community Outreach 
Committee 

Greta Wiessner 
Robins Kaplan 
800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 2800 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
612-349-0932 
gwiessner@RobinsKaplan.com 
Director  

 


